# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA ELEVATOR SOLUTIONS, INC.	05/19/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLUMBIA ELEVATOR INC
Street Address:	380 HORACE STREET
City:	BRIDGEPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06610

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7424935

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-697-3750 X135

Email: NDKRAMER@MINDSPRING.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHANIEL KRAMER
Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHANIEL KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Columbia Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506065922 REEL: 052697 FRAME: 0837

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Elevator Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), now known as Columbia Elevator Manufacturing Inc., having a principal place of business at 380 Horace Street, Bridgeport CT 06610, is the owner of U.S.Patent number 7,424,935.

WHEREAS, Columbia Elevator Inc., a Connecticut corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 380 Horace Street, Bridgeport CT 06610, is desirous of acquiring said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said patent, together with all claims for past infringement therefor.

Columbia Elevator Solutions, Inc. (now known as Columbia Elevator Manufacturing Inc.)

By:

Name: Louis Blaiotta, Jr

Title: C.E.O.

Dated: May 19th , 2020

RECORDED: 05/19/2020